Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

A3 GT18 dual compartment, 1.4404/316L
XX Special version
Type Code
Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01
6-
06
-1
6
14
:5
9
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e
 2
01
6-
06
-1
6
26
49
19
_e
ng
.x
m
l
Technical data LTC57
10
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
Pepperl+Fuchs Group USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091Germany: +49 621 776 2222
Additional Options
Electrical output
AH 4-wire, 90 ... 253 V AC, 4 ... 20 mA, HART
DH 4-wire, 10.4 ... 48 V DC, 4 ... 20 mA, HART
ID 2-wire, 4 ... 20 mA, HART, switching output
IE 2-wire, 4 ... 20 mA, HART, 4 ... 20 mA
IH 2-wire, 4 ... 20 mA, HART
PA 2-wire, PROFIBUS PA, switching output
XX Special version
Display, operation
B Without display, via communicator
D SD02 4-line, push-buttons and data backup function
E * SD03 4-line, illuminated, touch control and data backup function
Approval
C1 * CSA C/US IS Cl.I,II,III Div.1 Gr.A-G, NI Cl.1 Div.2, Ex ia
C2 * CSA C/US XP Cl.I,II,III Div.1 Gr.A-G, NI Cl.1 Div.2, Ex d
CD CSA C/US DIP Cl.II,III Div.1 Gr.E-G
CG CSA C/US General Purpose
E1 ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6-T1 Ga
E3 ATEX II 3G Ex nA IIC T6-T1 Gc
E4 ATEX II 3G Ex ic IIC T6-T1 Gc
EG * ATEX II 1/2G Ex d [ia] IIC T6-T6 Ga/Gb or 1/2 D Ex ta IIIC Txx°C Da/Db
EX ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6-T1 Ga/Gb
FE * FM DIP Cl.II,III Div.1 Gr.E-G
FI * FM IS Cl.I,II,III Div.1 Gr.A-G, AEx ia, NI Cl.1 Div.2
FN * FM XP Cl.I,II,III Div.1 Gr.A-G, AEx d, NI Cl.1 Div.2
IA IECEx Ex ia T6-T1 Ga
IB IECEx Ex ia IIC T6-T1 Ga/Gb
IE IECEx Ex ta IIIC Txx°C Da